## Updated Form: Investment Advisor New/Modify System



The Investment Advisor New/Modify System User Form has been updated. Based on the feedback we've received from you, we have removed the requirement to provide the user's SSN, DOB, verification number and home address.

We hope you find this updated form easier to use based on these changes.

Please contact your Client Service Advocate with any questions.

Axos Advisor Services is a trade name of Axos Clearing LLC. Axos Clearing LLC provides back-office services for registered investment advisers. Neither Axos Advisor Services nor Axos Clearing LLC provides investment advice or make investment recommendations in any capacity. Securities products are offered by Axos Clearing LLC, Member FINRA & SIPC. Axos Clearing, LLC does not provide legal, accounting, or tax advice. Always consult your own legal, accounting, and tax advisors.